
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

Schedule A (Acacia Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[APWA STD PLAN No. 111-2 TYPE 2 (CASE B) NA EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

2 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 1 2,800.00 2,800.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
3 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 300 50.00 15,000.00 47.00 14,100.00
4 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE NA CY 195 50.00 9,750.00 46.00 8,970.00
5 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 220 150.00 33,000.00 88.00 19,360.00
6 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 5,200 6.00 31,200.00 3.40 17,680.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 250.00 250.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 400.00 400.00
9 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

10 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
11 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 500.00
12 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 2 250.00 500.00 150.00 300.00
13 160120 REMOVE TREE NA EA 20 1,000.00 20,000.00 300.00 6,000.00
14 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) NA LF 960 10.00 9,600.00 21.00 20,160.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) NA LF 180 1.00 180.00 4.00 720.00
16 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING NA SQFT 50 4.00 200.00 20.00 1,000.00

17 A 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209) NA SQFT 800 15.00 12,000.00 9.50 7,600.00

17 B 017306
PLACE CURB RAMP (CRS 403) (CASE B) 
[MODIFIED: ASPHALT RAMP] INCLUDING ASPHALT SIDEWALK NA SQFT 150 4.00 600.00 14.50 2,175.00

17 C 066801 CONSTRUCT SWING GATES AND PILASTERS NA LS 1 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
18 152253 RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM NA LS 1 700.00 700.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-18 156,530.00 112,515.00

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

San Bernardino, CA  92423
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE International Pavement Solutions

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and

Schedule B (Mayberry Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) NA EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
20 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 7 2,800.00 19,600.00 1,900.00 13,300.00
21 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 100 50.00 5,000.00 47.00 4,700.00
22 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 140 150.00 21,000.00 88.00 12,320.00
24 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 3,200 6.00 19,200.00 3.40 10,880.00
25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 250.00 250.00
26 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 400.00 400.00
27 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
28 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
29 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 500.00
30 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 4 250.00 1,000.00 125.00 500.00
31 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 151272 SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING NA LF 30 50.00 1,500.00 50.00 1,500.00
33 833032 CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7) NA LF 300 50.00 15,000.00 40.00 12,000.00
34 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) NA LF 100 25.00 2,500.00 24.00 2,400.00
35 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) NA CY 13 1,000.00 13,000.00 850.00 11,050.00
36 000003 6' WIDE PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE NA LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 86,000.00 86,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 19-36 217,600.00 169,000.00

Alternate Bid (Lake Hemet Municipal Water District)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
37 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE NA EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 750.00 2,250.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 37-38 1,500.00 2,250.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-38 375,630.00 283,765.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE International Pavement Solutions
San Bernardino, CA  92423

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE International Pavement Solutions
San Bernardino, CA  92423
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and

Schedule A (Acacia Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[APWA STD PLAN No. 111-2 TYPE 2 (CASE B) NA EA 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 4,300.00 4,300.00

2 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
3 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 300 20.00 6,000.00 85.00 25,500.00
4 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE NA CY 195 38.00 7,410.00 98.00 19,110.00
5 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 220 119.70 26,334.00 103.00 22,660.00
6 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 5,200 4.10 21,320.00 6.00 31,200.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 600.00 600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
9 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

10 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 500.00 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
12 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 2 200.00 400.00 250.00 500.00
13 160120 REMOVE TREE NA EA 20 330.00 6,600.00 310.00 6,200.00
14 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) NA LF 960 20.00 19,200.00 18.00 17,280.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) NA LF 180 7.65 1,377.00 5.00 900.00
16 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING NA SQFT 50 23.65 1,182.50 12.00 600.00

17 A 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209) NA SQFT 800 9.00 7,200.00 9.00 7,200.00

17 B 017306
PLACE CURB RAMP (CRS 403) (CASE B) 
[MODIFIED: ASPHALT RAMP] INCLUDING ASPHALT SIDEWALK NA SQFT 150 12.50 1,875.00 10.00 1,500.00

17 C 066801 CONSTRUCT SWING GATES AND PILASTERS NA LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
18 152253 RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM NA LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-18 142,298.50 177,450.00

Hillcrest Contracting
Corona, CA  92878-1898

Grand Pacific Contractors, Inc.
Corona,CA  92880
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and

Schedule B (Mayberry Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) NA EA 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 4,300.00 4,300.00
20 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 7 1,500.00 10,500.00 4,500.00 31,500.00
21 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 100 20.00 2,000.00 85.00 8,500.00
22 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 140 119.70 16,758.00 103.00 14,420.00
24 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 3,200 4.10 13,120.00 6.00 19,200.00
25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
26 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 600.00 600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
27 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
28 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
29 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
30 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 4 200.00 800.00 250.00 1,000.00
31 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 151272 SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING NA LF 30 25.00 750.00 32.00 960.00
33 833032 CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7) NA LF 300 68.20 20,460.00 74.00 22,200.00
34 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) NA LF 100 25.00 2,500.00 45.00 4,500.00
35 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) NA CY 13 1,500.00 19,500.00 1,500.00 19,500.00
36 000003 6' WIDE PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE NA LS 1 69,000.00 69,000.00 97,000.00 97,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 19-36 170,788.00 243,080.00

Alternate Bid (Lake Hemet Municipal Water District)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
37 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE NA EA 3 750.00 2,250.00 400.00 1,200.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 37-38 2,250.00 1,200.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-38 315,336.50 421,730.00

Hillcrest Contracting
Corona, CA  92878-1898

Grand Pacific Contractors, Inc.
Corona, CA  92880

Hillcrest Contracting
Corona, CA  92878-1898

Grand Pacific Contractors, Inc.
Corona, CA  92880
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and

Schedule A (Acacia Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[APWA STD PLAN No. 111-2 TYPE 2 (CASE B) NA EA 1 2,150.00 2,150.00

2 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 1 2,150.00 2,150.00
3 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 300 49.00 14,700.00
4 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE NA CY 195 35.00 6,825.00
5 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 220 150.00 33,000.00
6 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 5,200 7.00 36,400.00
7 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00
8 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 950.00 950.00
9 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

10 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
12 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 2 250.00 500.00
13 160120 REMOVE TREE NA EA 20 500.00 10,000.00
14 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) NA LF 960 44.00 42,240.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) NA LF 180 5.00 900.00
16 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING NA SQFT 50 5.00 250.00

17 A 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209) NA SQFT 800 9.00
7,200.00

17 B 017306
PLACE CURB RAMP (CRS 403) (CASE B) 
[MODIFIED: ASPHALT RAMP] INCLUDING ASPHALT SIDEWALK NA SQFT 150 21.00 3,150.00

17 C 066801 CONSTRUCT SWING GATES AND PILASTERS NA LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00
18 152253 RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM NA LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-18 192,165.00 Non- Responsive

Yakar Elite Bobcat Service
San Dimas, CA  91773 Corona, CA  92879

Acacia & Mayberry sidewalk: Summary-Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: June 2, 2009   (Agenda Item: 3.71)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Friday, June 12, 2009 

PROJECT:  

Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge Improvement
PROJECT NO. B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and

Schedule B (Mayberry Avenue)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE
19 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) NA EA 1 2,150.00 2,150.00
20 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) Like 1 EA 7 2,150.00 15,050.00
21 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 100 49.00 4,900.00
22 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00
23 390130 HOT ASPHALT MIX Like 3 TON 140 150.00 21,000.00
24 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) Like 4 SQFT 3,200 7.00 22,400.00
25 066102 DUST ABATEMENT NA LS 1 1,250.00 1,250.00
26 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NA LS 1 950.00 950.00
27 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
28 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING NA LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
29 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY NA LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
30 066565 RELOCATE SIGN NA EA 4 250.00 1,000.00
31 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00
32 151272 SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING NA LF 30 20.00 600.00
33 833032 CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7) NA LF 300 95.00 28,500.00
34 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) NA LF 100 50.00 5,000.00
35 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) NA CY 13 2,000.00 26,000.00
36 000003 6' WIDE PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE NA LS 1 108,500.00 108,500.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 19-36 248,800.00 Non- Responsive

Alternate Bid (Lake Hemet Municipal Water District)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
*LIKE BID 

ITEMS UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE
37 - DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - - 0.00 0.00
38 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE NA EA 3 1,500.00 4,500.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 37-38 4,500.00 Non- Responsive

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-38 445,465.00 Non- Responsive

Yakar Elite Bobcat Service
San Dimas, CA  91773 Corona, CA  92879

Yakar Elite Bobcat Service
San Dimas, CA  91773 Corona, CA  92879

Acacia & Mayberry sidewalk: Summary-Web
Updated: 06/14/2009 Page 6 of 6



Project:

Project Nos.:

Apparent Low Bidder: International Pavement Solutions, Inc.

Subcontractor Name Description of work
No listed subs

Subcontractors

B8-0670 (Acacia); B8-0671 (Mayberry)

Acacia Avenue Sidewalk Improvements and
Mayberry Avenue Sidewalk and Pedestrian Bridge 
Improvement

Acacia & Mayberry sidewalk: Sub-Contractors
Updated: 6/13/2009 Page 1of 1
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